OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0582 Expires: March 31, 2021 Estimated average burden

hours per response...7.2

Item 1, Exhibit 1

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM N-PX

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROXY VOTING RECORD OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number: 811-22554

Vertical Capital Income Fund

(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

225 Pictoria Drive, Suite 450, Cincinnati, OH 45246

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)

Richard Malinowski, Esq. Gemini Fund Services, LLC 80 Arkay Drive Hauppauge, NY 11788

(Name and address of agent for service)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (631) 470-2600

Date of fiscal year end: September 30

Date of reporting period: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

Form N-PX is to be used by a registered management investment company, other than a small business investment company registered on Form N-5 (ss.ss. 239.24 and 274.5 of this chapter), to file reports with the Commission, not later than August 31 of each year, containing the registrant's proxy voting record for the most recent twelve-month period ended June 30, 2020 pursuant to section 30 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 and rule 30b1-4 thereunder (17 CFR 270.30b1-4). The Commission may use the information provided on Form N-PX in its regulatory, disclosure review, inspection, and policymaking roles.

Registrant: Vertical Capital

Investment Company Act file number:

811-22554

Reporting Period: July 1, 2019 through

June 30, 2020

Income Fund

	FORM N-PX - PROXY VOTING RECORD REQUIREMENTS										
	(a) Issuer's Name	(b) Exchange Ticker Symbol		(d) Shareholder Meeting Date		(e) Matter Identification	(f) Proposal Type	(g) Voted (Y/N)	(h) Fund Vote	(i) For/Against Management Recommendation	
Ī	There were										
	no proxy										
	votes to										
	report during										
	the Reporting										
	1Period.										

Pursuant to the requirements of the Investment Company Act of 1940, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

(Registrant) Vertical Capital Income Fund

By (Signature and Title)* /s/ Stanton Eigenbrodt
Stanton Eigenbrodt, Secretary

Date: August 18, 2020

* Print the name and title of each signing officer under his or her signature.